Red Bluff Joint Union HSD

Exhibit

Use of School Facilities

E 1330
Community Relations

USE OF SCHOOL FACILITIES

FEE GUIDELINES

Facility

Classroom

Classroom w/ computers
Wood/machine/auto/ag shops
Lab/science rooms
Gymnasium large

Shower facilities

(custodial required)

Football Snack bar

Field House East

Field House West
Scoreboard

Cafeteria kitchen

(food service worker required)
Cafeteria w/o kitchen

Media Center Conf. Room
Play field

Stadium - lights only
Stadium - no lights or sound
Stadium - lights, sound, press
box and scoreboard

Paint Soccer Field (each)
Varsity baseball field

Varsity baseball field w/lights
Track w/restrooms

Softball field

Softball field w/ lights
Soccer field (inside track)
Soccer fields on Park Ave (3)
Swimming pool

Wrestling "Mat" Room
Tennis court

Custodial services Overtime

Class. I
per hour
3.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00

5.00
10.00
10.00
1.00
10.00

10.00
10.00
3.00

32.00
20.00
45.00

100.00
10.00
20.00
15.00
5.00
20.00
5.00
5.00
15.00
3.00
N/C
35.00

Class. II
per hour
7.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
18.00
8.00

8.00
23.00
23.00
2.00
13.00

18.00
18.00
7.00

43.00
30.00
55.00

100.00
15.00
25.00
20.00
8.00
25.00
8.00
8.00
25.00
7.00
5.00 ct/day
35.00

Class. III
per hour
20.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
100.00
25.00

30.00
125.00
125.00
7.50
35.00

50.00
50.00
20.00
105.00
100.00
125.00

150.00
40.00
50.00
50.00
20.00
50.00
20.00
20.00
40.00
20.00
10.00 ct/day
$35.00



Class. I Class. II Class. III

Facility per hour per hour per hour
Tech services Overtime 36.00 36.00 36.00
Food services 23.00 23.00 23.00
PAC main seating area 15.00 33.00 150.00
(includes stage)

PAC rehearsal 15.00 25.00 50.00
(front half only)

PAC all seating 25.00 50.00 200.00
(includes stage)

Dance studio 10.00 18.00 50.00
Band room 10.00 18.00 50.00
Sound and lights 20.00 day 30.00 day 50.00 day
(requires district operator)

Grand Piano 10.00 day 20.00 day/2.50 hr. ~ 30.00 day
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