Red Bluff Joint Union HSD

Exhibit

Use of School Facilities

E 1330

Community Relations

USE OF SCHOOL FACILITIES FEE GUIDELINES

	Class. I	Class. II	Class. III
Facility	per hour	per hour	per hour
Classroom	3.00	7.00	20.00
Classroom w/ computers	5.00	13.00	40.00
Wood/machine/auto/ag shops	5.00	13.00	40.00
Lab/science rooms	5.00	13.00	40.00
Gymnasium large	5.00	18.00	100.00
Shower facilities	5.00	8.00	25.00
(custodial required)			
Football Snack bar	5.00	8.00	30.00
Field House East	10.00	23.00	125.00
Field House West	10.00	23.00	125.00
Scoreboard	1.00	2.00	7.50
Cafeteria kitchen	10.00	13.00	35.00
(food service worker required)			
Cafeteria w/o kitchen	10.00	18.00	50.00
Media Center Conf. Room	10.00	18.00	50.00
Play field	3.00	7.00	20.00
Stadium - lights only	32.00	43.00	105.00
Stadium - no lights or sound	20.00	30.00	100.00
Stadium - lights, sound, press	45.00	55.00	125.00
box and scoreboard			
Paint Soccer Field (each)	100.00	100.00	150.00
Varsity baseball field	10.00	15.00	40.00
Varsity baseball field w/lights	20.00	25.00	50.00
Track w/restrooms	15.00	20.00	50.00
Softball field	5.00	8.00	20.00
Softball field w/ lights	20.00	25.00	50.00
Soccer field (inside track)	5.00	8.00	20.00
Soccer fields on Park Ave (3)	5.00	8.00	20.00
Swimming pool	15.00	25.00	40.00
Wrestling "Mat" Room	3.00	7.00	20.00
Tennis court	N/C	5.00 ct/day	10.00 ct/day
Custodial services Overtime	35.00	35.00	\$35.00

Facility	Class. I per hour	Class. II per hour	Class. III per hour
Tech services Overtime	36.00	36.00	36.00
Food services	23.00	23.00	23.00
PAC main seating area	15.00	33.00	150.00
(includes stage)			
PAC rehearsal	15.00	25.00	50.00
(front half only)			
PAC all seating	25.00	50.00	200.00
(includes stage)			
Dance studio	10.00	18.00	50.00
Band room	10.00	18.00	50.00
Sound and lights	20.00 day	30.00 day	50.00 day
(requires district operator)			
Grand Piano	10.00 day	20.00 day/2.50) hr. 30.00 day

This document will be reviewed and adjusted annually as needed.

ExhibitRED BLUFF JOINT UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

February 23, 2000 Red Bluff, Calif May 19, 2010 (effective July 1, 2010) Red Bluff, California version:

revised: